Clearway Energy Group

1200 Smith Street, Suite 600 Houston, TX 77002

clearwayenergygroup.com



December 8, 2021

VIA EMAIL

Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: psc@utah.gov

Re: Service of Copies of QF Self-Recertification Filings of Enterprise Solar, LLC, Escalante Solar I, LLC, Escalante Solar II, LLC, and Escalante Solar III, LLC

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

In accordance with Section 292.207(e)(1) of the regulations of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC"), 18 C.F.R. § 292.207(e)(1), attached are copies of QF self-recertification filings filed by Enterprise Solar, LLC, Escalante Solar I, LLC, Escalante Solar II, LLC, and Escalante Solar III, LLC in Docket Nos. QF14-792, QF14-789, QF14-793, and QF14-794 respectively with FERC on December 8, 2021 as well as FERC's acceptance emails.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know.

Respectfully submitted,

Gretchen Schott

Senior Regulatory Counsel Clearway Energy Group LLC 1200 Smith Street, Suite 600

Houston, TX 77002 Tel: 346-293-7088

Email: gretchen.schott@clearwayenergy.com